



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 03231109 November 09, 2023 10:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3W67  
**District:** District 3 **Counties:** WASHINGTON **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 140 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43467115201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** SR 10 (US 90) FROM END OF 4L TO JACKSON CO - RESURFACING

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$3,519,862.12	100.00%
2	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,291,068.07	121.91%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 03231109 November 09, 2023 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3W67  
**District:** District 3 **Counties:** WASHINGTON **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 140 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43467115201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** SR 10 (US 90) FROM END OF 4L TO JACKSON CO - RESURFACING

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of milling and resurfacing SR 10 (US 90) from end of 4-lane to Jackson County line in Washington County. Additional improvements include replacing existing guardrail at box culvert locations, cross slope correction, minor drainage improvements and upgrading existing signage and roadway striping.

PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43467115201		(1.000) LS	214,740.15000	214,740.15	354,999.14000	354,999.14		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43467115201		(140.000) DA (LS)	232,132.75000	232,132.75	256,647.51000	256,647.51		
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		6,174.000 ED	0.48000	2,963.52	0.42000	2,593.08		
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		8,462.000 ED	0.14000	1,184.68	0.12000	1,015.44		
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		588.000 ED	26.27000	15,446.76	29.74000	17,487.12		
0030 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		60.000 ED	27.65000	1,659.00	23.79000	1,427.40		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231109 November 09, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3W67

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0035 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		7,549.000 LF	2.96000	22,345.04	5.48000	41,368.52		
0040 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		191.000 LF	34.37000	6,564.67	77.80000	14,859.80		
0045 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		3.000 EA	229.78000	689.34	1,281.54000	3,844.62		
0050 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		162.930 AC	51.70000	8,423.48	59.47000	9,689.45		
0055 0107 2 MOWING		105.680 AC	51.70000	5,463.66	59.47000	6,284.79		
0060 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43467115201		(3.600) AC (LS)	73,023.29000	73,023.29	118,647.41000	118,647.41		
0065 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		357.000 SY	13.74000	4,905.18	52.81000	18,853.17		
0070 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		133.700 CY	197.26000	26,373.66	176.25000	23,564.63		
0075 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		709.100 CY	36.40000	25,811.24	77.33000	54,834.70		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231109 November 09, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3W67

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0080 0285706 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06		241.000 SY	140.61000	33,887.01	133.26000	32,115.66		
0085 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		58,991.000 SY	2.88000	169,894.08	3.59000	211,777.69		
0090 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		323.400 TN	181.65000	58,745.61	226.55000	73,266.27		
0095 0334 1 52 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22		4,886.700 TN	149.53000	730,708.25	176.37000	861,867.28		
0100 0337 7 81 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		6,568.700 TN	162.88000	1,069,909.86	167.47000	1,100,060.19		
0105 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		177.200 TN	249.07000	44,135.20	1,067.27000	189,120.24		
0110 0425 1541 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'		3.000 EA	8,762.06000	26,286.18	9,963.23000	29,889.69		
0115 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		96.000 LF	93.78000	9,002.88	199.20000	19,123.20		
0120 0430174124 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD		136.000 LF	113.00000	15,368.00	319.13000	43,401.68		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231109 November 09, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3W67

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0125 0430174130 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"SD		40.000 LF	281.57000	11,262.80	512.93000	20,517.20		
0130 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		28.000 EA	3,202.89000	89,680.92	4,078.66000	114,202.48		
0135 0430984129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD		19.000 EA	4,035.67000	76,677.73	4,532.01000	86,108.19		
0140 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		35.000 SY	199.44000	6,980.40	308.32000	10,791.20		
0145 0524 1 2 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"		358.000 SY	111.35000	39,863.30	182.73000	65,417.34		
0150 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		1,850.000 LF	34.47000	63,769.50	35.68000	66,008.00		
0155 0536 7 2 SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- SPECIAL STEEL POST FOR CONCRETE STRUCTURE MOUNT		136.000 EA	229.78000	31,250.08	237.89000	32,353.04		
0160 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		1,800.000 LF	2.30000	4,140.00	2.38000	4,284.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231109 November 09, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3W67

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0165 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		16.000 EA	3,561.63000	56,986.08	3,687.31000	58,996.96		
0170 0570 1 1 PERFORMANCE TURF		15,760.000 SY	3.27000	51,535.20	3.27000	51,535.20		
0175 0611 1 1 ITSFM SUBSURFACE DOCUMENTATION- PROJECT LENGTH		3.892 MI	12,548.90000	48,840.32	11,894.58000	46,293.71		
0180 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,474.000 EA	6.89000	10,155.86	6.54000	9,639.96		
0185 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		15.304 GM	918.89000	14,062.69	951.56000	14,562.67		
0190 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		334.000 LF	2.87000	958.58	2.38000	794.92		
0195 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		4.010 GM	1,551.03000	6,219.63	1,605.77000	6,439.14		
0200 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		7.110 GM	1,436.14000	10,210.96	1,486.82000	10,571.29		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231109 November 09, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3W67

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0205 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43467115201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$3,372,257.54</b>		<b>\$4,135,253.98</b>		
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0210 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		10.947 GM	2,971.54000	32,529.45	3,802.97000	41,631.11		
0215 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		9.000 AS	488.29000	4,394.61	505.52000	4,549.68		
0220 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		2.000 AS	2,297.83000	4,595.66	2,378.91000	4,757.82		
0225 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		3.000 AS	172.34000	517.02	505.52000	1,516.56		
0230 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		9.000 AS	57.45000	517.05	59.47000	535.23		
0235 0700 3501 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF		7.000 EA	114.89000	804.23	118.95000	832.65		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231109 November 09, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3W67

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0240 0705 10 2 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2		18.000 EA	74.68000	1,344.24	77.31000	1,391.58		
0245 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		737.000 EA	6.89000	5,077.93	6.54000	4,819.98		
0250 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43467115201		(1.000) LS	25,850.55000	25,850.55	26,168.09000	26,168.09		
0255 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		166.000 LF	11.49000	1,907.34	9.52000	1,580.32		
0260 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		7.654 GM	6,200.89000	47,461.61	5,947.29000	45,520.56		
0265 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		2.006 GM	6,185.58000	12,408.27	5,947.29000	11,930.26		
0270 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		3.558 GM	2,865.83000	10,196.62	2,973.65000	10,580.25		
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$147,604.58</b>		<b>\$155,814.09</b>		





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231109 November 09, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3W67

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$3,519,862.12</b>		<b>\$4,291,068.07</b>		



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 03231109    November 09, 2023    **Call Order:** 001    **Contract:** E3W67

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*